
 

1FCR 33 
 
Office of the President 
September 12, 2006 
 
 
 
Members, Board of Trustees: 
 

CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT 
 
Recommendation: that the Board of Trustees accept the capital construction report for the three 
months ending June 30, 2006.  This report refers only to projects that had activity within this 
quarter. 
 
Background:  Under House Bill 622 enacted by the 1982 Kentucky General Assembly, the 
university is authorized to enter into architectural, engineering, and related consultant contracts 
for the purpose of accomplishing capital construction at the University of Kentucky. 
 
For the period April 1, 2006 thru June 30, 2006: 
 
There were three new contracts this quarter: 
 
Project 2233.0  Renovate Vivarium in Central DLAR Facility 
   Woodford Builders, $774,000 
Project 2236.0  Expand Emergency Services - Hospital 
   Eubank & Steele Construction, $3,594,750 
Project 2237.0  Commonwealth Stadium Waterproofing/Concrete Sealing   
   RAM Building Restoration & Waterproofing, $1,357,475 
 
Two contracts were completed: 
 
Project 2158.1  Construct Parking Structure (PS #6 & #7) 
   Messer Construction, $20,675,955 
Project 2240.0  Expand Outpatient Radiology 
   Denham Blythe, $254,737 
 
Four amendments: 
 
Project 2227.0  Fit-Up 4th Floor in BBSRB  

- Development of the Organic Synthesis Laboratory space. (+) $24,000 
 
Project 2228.0  Construct Student Health Facility  

- Addition of high pressure steam line and additional survey and  
- geotechnical reports. (+) $77,203 

 
 



 

2Project 2239.1  PCF – Hospital GMP#1 – Huegelet Avenue Extension 
- Addition of flashing beacon, lighting and landscaping. (+) $30,000 
- Redesign of utilities and development of staging plan for the closure 

of Rose Street. (+) $32,000 
 
Four change orders greater than $25,000: 
 
Project 2158.1  Construct Parking Structure (PS #6 & #7) 

- Rerouting of sanitary sewer line. (+) $146,326 
- Installation of after hours depository safe. (+) $37,563 

 
Project 2196.0  Memorial Coliseum Expansion 

- Deletion of finish hardware. (-) $52,052 
- Addition of security system. (+) $293,577 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action taken:  Approved  Disapproved  Other ______________________ 






















































